503592767 12/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3639397

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
	ANCE.	ASSIGNIN				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
EDUARDO TINOCO					04/08/2014	
TERRY MCMANUS				04/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ATHEI	IA WIRELESS CO	OMMUNICATIONS IN	C.		
Street Address:	12425	W. BELL ROAD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	144				
City:	SURP	RISE				
State/Country:	ARIZO	NA				
Postal Code:	85378	85378				
PROPERTY NUMBER		N	umber	7		
		14950918	umber			
		14000010				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866				
					cessful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	r provide	(908) 518-6381	cessiui, it will be se	nt vi	ia 05 maii.	
()		()	nment@lernerdavid.com			
Correspondent Name: LDLk		LDLK&M				
		600 SOUTH AVE	SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 4:		WESTFIELD, NE	W JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I		GOOGLE	3.0-1871 CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MELINDA	MELINDA C. CORMIER			
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C	/Melinda C. Cormier/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/02/2015	5			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=GOOGLE 3#pag	ge1.tif					
source=GOOGLE 3#pa						
source=GOOGLE 3#pag	ge3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Ĺ

WHEREAS, I, EDUARDO TINOCO, 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, and I, TERRY MCMANUS, 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, have created a MULTI SECTOR ANTENNA AND MESH NETWORK SYSTEM (hereinafter "Invention") for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent has been executed in the United States as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/171,013, filed on June 28, 2011 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Athena Wireless Communications Inc., with its principal place of business at 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said Invention, and the said Application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to and including the United States of America, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention, all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any

{2035683: }

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037190 FRAME: 0103 Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates.

Eduardo Tinoco

STATE OF AZ) COUNTY OF <u>Mattcopy</u>), SS:

This $\underline{\delta}$ day of $\underline{(4\rho_{\Omega})}$, 2014, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared **Eduardo Tinoco**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

{2035683: }

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037190 FRAME: 0104

AT027.88843 a danu Terry McManus

STATE OF <u>AZ</u>) COUNTY OF $(\underline{Acticcopg})$, SS:

.

This $\underline{\$}$ day of $\underline{Ap(i)}$, 2014, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared **Terry McManus**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.



Notary/Public

{2035683: }

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037190 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 12/02/2015